
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Orange County AMD4 Detailed 
VIPER Expansion Project

91 days Fri 6/29/18 Fri 11/2/18

2 Contract Award/NTP 1 day Fri 6/29/18 Fri 6/29/18

3 Data collection 26 days Mon 7/16/18 Mon 8/20/18

4 Identify additional data needs 5 days Mon 7/16/18 Fri 7/20/18 2FS+10 days

5 Submit request to VIPER 1 day Mon 7/23/18 Mon 7/23/18 4

6 VIPER response 5 days Thu 7/26/18 Mon 8/13/18 5FS+10 days

7 Review collected data 5 days Fri 7/27/18 Mon 8/20/18 6

8 Liaison with VIPER as needed 20 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 8/17/18 4

9 Capacity Analysis 36 days Mon 7/23/18 Mon 9/10/18

10 Collect additional user 
information/verify existing data

15 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 8/10/18 2FS+10 
days,8SS

11 Conduct capacity analysis 10 days Tue 8/21/18 Mon 9/3/18 8,10,7

12 Discussion with VIPER to 
review

2 days Fri 9/7/18 Mon 9/10/18 11FS+3 
days

13 800 MHz Equipment List 10 days Tue 9/11/18 Mon 9/24/18

14 Follow up with VIPER as 
needed

5 days Tue 9/11/18 Mon 9/17/18 12

15 Modify existing equipment list 
based on new capacity 
analysis

5 days Tue 9/18/18 Mon 9/24/18 14

16 VHF Equipment List 10 days Tue 9/11/18 Mon 9/24/18
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17 Follow up with County as 
needed

5 days Tue 9/11/18 Mon 9/17/18 14SS

18 Modify existing equipment list 5 days Tue 9/18/18 Mon 9/24/18 17

19 Budgetary Estimates 15 days Tue 9/25/18 Mon 10/15/18

20 Develop cost estimates 15 days Tue 9/25/18 Mon 10/15/18 15,18

21 Develop 10 year TCO costs 15 days Tue 9/25/18 Mon 10/15/18 15,18

22 Report 29 days Tue 9/25/18 Fri 11/2/18

23 Develop revised report 20 days Tue 9/25/18 Mon 10/22/18 15,18

24 Develop new cost sections & 
tables

10 days Tue 10/16/18 Mon 10/29/18 15,18,21

25 Draft due to county 0 days Mon 10/29/18 Mon 10/29/18 23,24

26 Review with County (remote) 1 day Tue 10/30/18 Tue 10/30/18 25

27 Revise report 3 days Wed 10/31/18 Fri 11/2/18 26

28 Final due to County 0 days Fri 11/2/18 Fri 11/2/18 27
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